



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2797 of 1987

Ashok

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Satya Prakash

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

None has appeared for the appellants. Learned AGA is present.

Connect and list with Criminal Appeal No.2798 of 1987 (Kharak Singh v. State of U.P.)

The present criminal appeal pertains to the year 1983 and is listed today under the caption of "Oldest Pending Cases In This High Court For Priority Hearing."

Let a report be called from the CJM, Agra regarding the living status of appellant Ashok S/o Gaya Prasad, Resident of Village Parikshitpur, Police Station-Narkhi, District-Agra, within a period of three weeks.

List this appeal on 08.10.2025.

Registrar (Compliance) shall ensure that the living status of appellant Ashok S/o Gaya Prasad, Resident of Village Parikshitpur, Police Station-Narkhi, District-Agra, be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

September 11, 2025

Aditya Tripathi

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)