



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2797 of 1987**

Ashok

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Satya Prakash  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

In spite of execution of bailable warrant, none appears for the appellant even in the revised call, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

C.J.M. Firozabad is directed to initiate proceedings under Section 446, Cr.P.C. against the sureties of the appellant and submit report in this regard till the next date of listing.

List on 24.4.2026.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Firozabad immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

**April 6, 2026**  
T. Sinha

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**